525 SONOVA
% RACEWAY

SCC A ocroser 16-21,2018
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FV Qual 1 10/16/2018 11:00. .

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:27:15 . .

2018 National Championship Sonoma

FV Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
3 11:33:55.358 1:58.175 41.446 49.649 84.550 27.080
(2) Andrew Thomas Abbott 4 11:35:52.008 1:56.650 41.485 48.845 94.967 26.320
1 11:29:31.134 2:03.757 49.708 99.778 26.807
2 11:31:25.200 1:54.066 40.717 47.957 101.106 25.392 (19) Alex Scaler
3 11:33:18.562 1:53.362 40.035 47.764 105.519 25.563 1 11:32:24.739 2:00.947 41.885 51.498 80.214 27.564
4 11:35:17.945 1:59.383 41.906 49.911 91.378 27.566 2 11:34:23.229 1:58.490 41.824 49.963 91.851 26.703
p5 11:37:47.953 2:30.008 40.586 48.811 81.318 3 11:36:19.909 1:56.680 41.041 48.952 87.614 26.687
p4 11:43:28.826 7:08.917 45.550 59.622 69.247
(12) Andrew Whitston
1 11:31:24.472 2:02.811 42.054 54.723 95.137 26.034 (41) Ron Wake
2 11:33:18.348 1:53.876 40.446 47.783 102.470 25.647 1 11:31:43.427 1:56.989 42.152
3 11:35:21.003 2:02.655 44.973 51.457 100.154 26.225 2 11:33:40.204 1:56.777 41.540
p4 11:38:16.479 2:55.476 40.660 58.045 70.815 3 11:35:43.668 2:03.464 42.960
(51) Skip Streets (80) Stevan Davis
1 11:29:29.350 2:03.492 48.887 93.301 26.445 1 11:29:23.670 2:05.148 49.959 95.137 27.493
2 11:31:23.307 1:53.957 40.560 47.763 100.533 25.634 2 11:31:21.068 1:57.398 41.509 49.630 100.723 26.259
3 11:33:17.763 1:54.456 40.373 48.052 98.485 26.031 3 11:33:17.904 1:56.836 41.218 49.201 102.470 26.417
p4 11:35:55.439 2:37.676 41.937 50.550 93.138 4 11:35:19.103 2:01.199 42.150 50.703 99.220 28.346
p5 11:43:03.341 7:07.902 p5 11:38:05.013 2:45.910 41.563 57.107 65.495
pé 11:43:13.118 5:08.105
(65) Michael Varacins
1 11:29:43.784 2:12.699 53.539 87.040 27.669 (71) Mark Edwards
2 11:31:39.232 1:55.448 41.072 47.973 91.693 26.403 1 11:31:42.588 1:57.637 41.712
3 11:33:33.988 1:54.756 41.079 48.138 105.102 25.539 2 11:33:39.702 1:57.114 42.010 48.844 97.047 26.260
4 11:35:29.608 1:55.620 40.430 48.348 97.047 26.842 3 11:35:48.820 2:09.118 43.514 55.829 85.501 29.775
(77) Rick Shields (26) Brandon Abbott
1 11:29:36.932 2:15.946 54.133 84.282 27.803 1 11:30:00.506 2:10.103 53.538 81.442 27.833
2 11:31:34.591 1:57.659 42.767 48.746 96.694 26.146 2 11:31:59.826 1:59.320 41.836 50.244 81.318 27.240
3 11:33:29.559 1:54.968 40.965 48.177 99.220 25.826 3 11:33:57.477 1:57.651 41.601 49.098 87.614 26.952
4 11:35:29.063 1:59.504 43.670 49.163 99.220 26.671 4 11:35:54.713 1:57.236 41.690 48.857 97.941 26.689
p5 11:38:17.867 2:48.804 41.414 55.064 68.269
p6 11:43:19.144 5:01.277 (21) Zachary Whitston
1 11:29:47.333 2:08.244 51.581 87.614 28.843
(61) Jonathan Weisheit 2 11:31:44.699 1:57.366 42.169 49.013 100.914 26.184
1 11:31:33.225 1:56.987 42.097 48.760 93.138 26.130 3 11:33:56.979 2:12.280 44,575 58.789 81.070 28.916
2 11:33:28.292 1:55.067 41.201 48.120 98.303 25.746 4 11:36:10.445 2:13.466 46.125 50.981 94.294 36.360
3 11:35:43.575 2:15.283 58.380 49.828 86.615 27.075 p5 11:43:20.804 7:10.359 43.928 54.072 69.701
(24) Marjorie Lundberg (09) Stephen Saslow
1 11:29:38.601 2:14.804 54.037 83.751 28.078 1 11:29:40.422 2:07.095 51.918 84.015 27.571
2 11:31:35.490 1:56.889 42.291 48.492 101.492 26.106 2 11:31:39.474 1:59.052 42.502 49.698 91.221 26.852
3 11:33:30.832 1:55.342 40.601 48.601 98.667 26.140 3 11:33:37.030 1:57.556 41.369 49.148 80.701 27.039
4 11:35:31.707 2:00.875 43.154 49.733 95.996 27.988 4 11:35:43.066 2:06.036 45.649 52.349 88.489 28.038
p5 11:38:24.568 2:52.861 41.849 58.370 65.414 p5 11:38:39.682 2:56.616 42,016 59.688 65.738
pé 11:43:29.241 4:49.559
(91) Gavin Sweeney
1 11:30:04.652 2:07.463 50.642 85.091 27.531 (4) Robert Posner
2 11:32:00.546 1:55.894 40.789 48.721 101.299 26.384 1 11:29:45.560 2:05.594 51.532 74.589 27.696
3 11:33:58.473 1:57.927 41.045 49.220 90.599 27.662 2 11:31:44.470 1:58.910 42.684 49.748 93.138 26.478
4 11:35:54.601 1:56.128 41.013 48.822 93.630 26.293 3 11:33:42.257 1:57.787 41.813 49.557 92.651 26.417
p5 11:39:13.312 3:18.711 40.685 1:01.413 65.656 4 11:35:44.464 2:02.207 42.986 51.011 84.684 28.210
p5 11:38:41.474 2:57.010 42.087 58.889 65.901
(87) Dennis Andrade
1 11:29:23.016 2:05.474 49.982 92.010 27175 (37) Charles Hearn
2 11:31:21.156 1:58.140 41.608 50.545 99.966 25.987 1 11:31:19.490 1:58.249 42.260 49.525 94.294 26.464
3 11:33:17.059 1:55.903 40.618 48.751 97.941 26.534
4 11:35:44.327 2:27.268 1:04.358 52.317 88.784 30.593 (74) Stuart Delaney
1 11:29:37.874 2:15.613 54.048 86.334 28.112
(67) Robbie Arthur 2 11:31:37.807 1:59.933 43.615 49.568 95.479 26.750
1 11:29:45.360 2:07.731 53.689 76.741 28.298 3 11:33:36.459 1:58.652 42.048 49.977 90.754 26.627
2 11:31:42.364 1:57.004 41.940 48.665 96.870 26.399 4 11:35:45.041 2:08.582 44.753 51.695 83.751 32.134
3 11:33:38.371 1:56.007 41.141 48.670 100.343 26.196 p5 11:39:03.424 3:18.383 45.860 1:05.098 64.385
(72) Roger Siebenaler (9) Quinn Posner
1 11:29:59.955 2:10.459 53.759 82.452 27.509 1 11:29:31.073 2:04.789 49.816 97.941 27.000
2 11:31:57.183 1:57.228 42.173 48.855 95.996 26.200 2 11:31:30.401 1:59.328 41.600 50.742 96.694 26.986
Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

www.mylaps.com

Provisional Licensed to: Sports Car Club of America

Printed: 10/16/2018 2:19:08 PM Page 1/2



222 SONOMA
> RACEWAY

SCC A ocroser 16-21,2018

IRUNOFFS

Bl Speed Trap

U.s. MAJORS TOUR

2018 National Championship Sonoma
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FV Qual 1

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:27:15

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles

10/16/2018 11:00 .
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Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm SPd S3Tm
3 11:33:29.125 1:58.724 41.881 49.923 97.047 26.920
4 11:35:42.923 2:13.798 54.392 51.066 97.402 28.340
p5 11:38:33.380 2:50.457 41.980 59.207 61.269
(40) Donald Manthe
1 11:29:48.151 2:05.777 51.640 88.049 27.301
2 11:31:47.159 1:59.008 42.241 49.869 96.169 26.898
3 11:33:46.816 1:59.657 42.436 50.561 97.761 26.660
4 11:35:46.603 1:59.787 42.616 50.146 93.138 27.025
p5 11:38:47.750 3:01.147 44.037 58.016 64.229
(3) Blake Tatum
1 11:29:49.107 2:06.027 51.096 87.614 27.963
2 11:31:48.190 1:59.083 42.119 49.540 99.966 27.424
3 11:33:48.110 1:59.920 42.333 50.768 101.299 26.819
4 11:35:47.325 1:59.215 42.202 49.458 94.967 27.555
p5 11:38:53.887 3:06.562 43.534 59.922 62.347
(5) Ron Whitston
1 11:31:54.018 2:00.550 43.068 50.681 93.301 26.801
2 11:33:58.359 2:04.341 42.849 52.598 87.040 28.894
3 11:36:01.921 2:03.562 44.359 51.073 92.651 28.130
p4 11:39:21.970 3:20.049 42.47 1:00.623 62.274
(63) Ron Bonham
1 11:29:58.173 2:11.577 54.817 86.898 27.725
2 11:32:00.452 2:02.279 43.593 51.132 84.955 27.554
3 11:34:19.257 2:18.805 58.766 52.588 93.795 27.451
4 11:36:59.711 2:40.454 42.998 50.169 94.461 1:07.287
p5 11:43:23.747 6:24.036 52.475 1:02.705 50.601
(25) Charlie Turner
1 11:29:57.632 2:12.154 54.211 85.501 28.263
2 11:32:00.738 2:03.106 43.238 51.475 86.194 28.393
3 11:34:03.504 2:02.766 43.846 50.900 86.474 28.020
4 11:36:07.053 2:03.549 43.327 51.154 87.040 29.068
p5 11:39:26.689 3:19.636 42.872 55.831 62.788
(66) Richard Gordon
1 11:32:25.778 2:10.306 47.824 53.679 77.638 28.803
2 11:34:31.541 2:05.763 44.921 52.573 81.567 28.269
3 11:36:36.992 2:05.451 44.758 51.684 81.567 29.009
p4 11:43:26.085 6:49.093 1:09.244 1:06.605 49.656
Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Costa Dunias Chief Steward
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